o Certificate of Analysis

Product Name :

Part No.

LOT No.:

Use by":

Date of Production:

Storage Conditions :

Bruker Matrix HCCA, portioned

8255344
0000233392
2017-09
2015-10-26

Store at 2°C to 8°C on arrival.

Test Specification
Differential weighing Tolerance:
+0.3 mg
Functional Check against Protein Signal/Noise:
Calibration Standard I (Bruker) > 100
Resolution:
> 250

Remarks:

LOT Results

Passed

Passed

Passed

Y Bruker HCCA is shipped at ambient temperature. The expiry date on the package is valid for
the product when stored in a refrigerator at 2°C to 8°C on arrival. Dissolved Bruker HCCA is
stable at controlled room temperature (20-25°C) for up to one week.

Bruker Daltonik GmbH, Germany
Fahrenheitstr. 4 — 28359 Bremen

phone +49-421-2205-0
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Not for use in diagnostic procedures. For research use only.
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